# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ivy Manufacturing, Ltd.		108/13/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	San Sun Hat & Cap (USA) Corporation	
Street Address:	02 W. Nueva Street	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1532093	A TEXACE
Registration Number:	1485369	TEXANN
Registration Number:	1489465	UNIHAT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)224-2035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210.281.7106

Email: sa\_ipdocketing@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 12870

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	681615.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirt S. O'Neill

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0706

900085493

00.0

UOS FU

Signature:	/kso/	
Date:	08/28/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=IvySanSunHat&CapAssignment#page1.tif source=IvySanSunHat&CapAssignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ivy Manufacturing, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, having its principal

place of business at 402 W. Nueva Street, San Antonio, Texas 78207 (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor"), is the record owner of the Trademarks identified on the attached Exhibit A

(hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, San Sun Hat & Cap (USA) Corporation, a Texas corporation, whose

principal address is 402 W. Nueva Street, San Antonio, Texas 78207 (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and confirming that it has acquired the Marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and any and all

registrations of the Marks in the United States and all other countries throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of memorializing the transfer from Assignor to

Assignee all rights in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in

hand paid by Assignee and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and

confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over onto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks; all registrations of the Marks in the United States and foreign

countries; the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is

symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover for any past, present, or future infringements

of the Marks prior to this Assignment.

IVY MA	ANUFACTURING, LTD.
BY:	Brittany Management LLC, its
	general partner

		general partner
Date:	Mister	By: out & demont
		Name: Melvin O Dumavant
		Title: Contraction

## **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Mark</u>	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
A TEXACE & Design	Australia	490501	07/05/1988	A490501	07/26/1990
A TEXACE & Design	Canada	612651	08/09/1988	363590	11/17/1989
A TEXACE & Design	France	938859	07/04/1988	1474603	07/04/1988
A TEXACE & Design	Italy	35717C88	07/21/1988	546529	06/04/1991
A TEXACE & Design	South Africa	885273	06/29/1988	885273	06/29/1988
A TEXACE & Design	United States	73/732,739	06/06/1988	1,532,093	03/28/1989
TEXACE	Germany	T2790425Wz	08/04/1988	1140650	06/02/1989
TEXACE	Japan	52461979	01/29/1979	2298704	01/31/1991
TEXACE	Switzerland	886068	07/08/1988	364426	07/08/1988
TEXANN	United States	73/679,627	08/20/1987	1,485,369	04/19/1988
UNIHAT	United States	73/689,808	10/15/1987	1,489,465	05/24/1988

681615.0001 WEST 6124585 v1

**RECORDED: 08/28/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0709